(	
---	--

orn PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100990855	<u>Y</u>
To the Honorable Com	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Olin Corporation	Name: Arch Chemicals, Inc.
501 Merritt 7	
P.O. Box 4500	Internal Address:
Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-4500	
	Street Address: 501 Merritt 7
[] Individual(s) [] Association	P.O. Box 5204
[ ] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	
<ul><li>[X] Corporation-Commonwealth of Virginia</li><li>[ ] Other</li></ul>	City: State: Zip: Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-5204
	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Association
	[] General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Limited Partnership
	[X] Corporation-Commonwealth of Virginia
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	[] Other
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	
[ ] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
Execution Date: March 11, 1999	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Tradamani, Application No. (a) 1. 75/550 916	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1. 300,702 2. 1,345,388
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1. 75/550,816 2. 75/061,906	2. 1,345,366
	ched? [X] Yes [ ] No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and
Concerning document should be mailed.	registrations involved: 49
Name: Francis J. Duffin, Esq.	
Internal Address: Wiggin & Dana	
Street Address: One Century Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$1,240.00
City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06508-1832	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"	[] Enclosed
"Express Mail" mailing label	
Number [ EL 158.527589 US]	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
I hereby certify that this correspondence is addressed to the	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments,	
Washington, DC 20231, and is being deposited with the	8. Deposit account number:
United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service on Mach 15, 1999.	·
Lucite Gonsalves	23-1665
(Printed or typed name of person mailing the paper or fee)	
(Signature of the person mailing the paper or fee)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(Date of Signature) March 15, 1999	THE SEASE
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE

<sup>t</sup> දි 5 <del>5</del> ප Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

2p1b01!.DOC\12800\3\125759.01

Name of Person Signing

Francis J. Duffin, Esq.

March 15, 1999 Date

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0097** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (ADDED PAGE 2)

#### FURTHER TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS BEING ASSIGNED

## B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Continued

3.	1,210,172	26.	1,445,772
4.	1,361,282		1,454,784
5.	1,508,707	28.	1,610,332
6.	1,878,971		1,687,426
7.	252,200	30.	621,564
8.	1,132,939	31.	731,013
9.	1,469,605	32.	731,282
10.	1,469,675	33.	1,895,520
11.	1,473,761	34.	2,074,008
12.	924,563	35.	1,062,213
13.	1,132,940	36.	1,139,606
14.	1,361,280	37.	1,020,311
15.	1,763,878	38.	641,958
16.	1,375,237	39.	1,107,650
17.	939,376	40.	963,325
18.	806,225	41.	1,990,053
19.	1,308,515	42.	1,163,262
20.	963,329	43.	1,213,707
21.	1,121,434		1,229,064
22.	307,508		1,083,812
23.	• •		1,130,623
24.	651,035	47.	2,152,437
25.	723,246		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0098

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Olin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having a place of business at 501 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 4500, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856, herein below called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks and service marks ("Marks") that are registered or for which registration has been applied for as follows:

## **U.S. REGISTRATIONS**

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	MARK
300,702	January 31, 1933	CCH (STYLIZED)
1,345,388	July 2, 1985	CONSTANT CHLOR
1,210,172	September 28, 1982	DICHAN
1,361,282	September 24, 1985	DURATION
1,508,707	October 18, 1988	E-Z DRUM
1,878,971	February 14, 1995	ENVIRONMENTAL HYGIENE
		LABORATORY (STYLIZED)
		WITH BEAKER AND FUNNEL
		DESIGN
252,200	January 29, 1929	НТН
1,132,939	April 15, 1980	нтн
1,469,605	December 22, 1987	нтн
1,469,675	December 22, 1987	HTH
1,473,761	January 26, 1988	HTH
924,563	November 30, 1971	HTH (SUB)
1,132,940	April 15, 1980	HTH (SUB) (CONNECTED)
1,361,280	September 24, 1985	HTH DURATION
1,763,878	April 13, 1993	J3
1,375,237	December 10, 1985	OCEAN
939,376	August 1, 1972	OMACIDE
806,225	March 29, 1966	OMADINE
1,308,515	December 11, 1984	OXYPRUF
963,329	July 10, 1973	PACE
1,121,434	July 3, 1979	PACE (STYLIZED)
307,508	October 24, 1933	PH-PLUS
1,257,245	November 15, 1983	POLY-CHILL
651,035	September 3, 1957	POLY-G
723,246	October 31, 1961	POLY-G
1,445,772	July 7, 1987	POLY-G
1,454,784	September 1, 1987	POLY-G
1,610,332	August 21, 1990	POLY-G
1,687,426	May 19, 1992	POLY-L
621,564	February 21, 1956	POLY-SOLV
731,013	May 8, 1962	POLYPHOS
731,282	May 8, 1962	POLYPHOS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0099

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	MARK
1,895,520	May 23, 1995	POOL CHOICE
2,074,008	June 24, 1997	POOL PLAYERS DESIGN
1,062,213	March 29, 1977	POOLIFE
1,139,606	September 16, 1980	POOLWISE
1,020,311	September 16, 1975	PULSAR
641,958	February 26, 1957	SCAV-OX (STYLIZED)
1,107,650	December 5, 1978	SCAV-OX PLUS
963,325	July 10, 1973	SOCK IT (STYLIZED)
1,990,053	July 30, 1996	SUPER SOCK IT
1,163,262	August 4, 1981	SWIMMING FAMILY DESIGN
1,213,707	October 26, 1982	SWIMMING FAMILY DESIGN
		(WITH COLORS)
1,229,064	March 8, 1983	TRIADINE
1,083,812	January 31, 1978	UMBRELLA DESIGN
1,130,623	February 12, 1980	WAYHIB
2,152,437	April 21, 1998	YELLOWRID

#### U.S. APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	MARK
75/550,816	September 10, 1998	POLY-Q
75/061,906	February 20, 1996	WATER SAFETY CHECK

and;

WHEREAS, Arch Chemicals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having a place of business at 501 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5204, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-5204, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, said trademark and service mark applications and registrations, and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the business associated with the Marks and the good will of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, without warranty of any kind as to the validity, enforceability or fitness for any particular use or purpose of said Marks, said Assignor has as of February 8, 1999,

- 2 -

sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, said trademark and service mark applications and registrations and in and to any extensions and renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the business associated with the Marks and the good will of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

DATED: <u>March 11</u>, 1999

Name: Johnnie M. Jackson, Jr.

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

2\_ts01!.DOC\12800\3\125488.01

**RECORDED: 03/15/1999**